Prayer Requests/Praise Items

 Pray for all those who have experienced loss of a loved one, that
they would feel God’s comfort.

« Thank you for all the hard work that went into the church picnic
last Sunday. It was a blessed time of fellowship.

« Praise God for a great time at the Golf Tournament yesterday and
thank you to all who participated.

« We are thankful for another successful VBS season. Praise God for
all the volunteers and children who attended.

This Week's Announcements
« Monday, July 15th Youth (13+) at 7:30pm

Upcoming

We will be offering a fall baptism this year. For anyone interested in
registering, please reach out to one of the ministerial.

Southman Gleaners

Southman Gleaners is inviting volunteers to come help with vegetable
trimming at 24 Reinfeld St.N in Reinfeld. We work from 8:30am to
Noon, Mon-Thurs. Drop in, or if coming with a larger group, please
call ahead. If you have any questions please contact Abe Janzen at
204-542-8988

Congratulations

Congratulations to Abe and Teresa Dyck on the birth of their baby
girl, Natalie Grace Dyck, born on July 7,2024 weighing 9 lbs 20z and
22 inches long.

Missionaries of the Week

OM Russia Missionaries
Saifulla & Feruza Victor & Anya Karle Sasha & Marina
Olga Vakulenko Oksana Bekina

Order of Service

Message: German: Pastor Henry Penner
English: Pastor Eddy Janzen
Announcements: Deacon Willie Penner
Song Leader: Ricky Martens
Pianist: German: Rosa Siemens
English: Nicole Goertzen
Special Claire Regier & Friends
Number:
Prelude: Jessica Wiebe

Childcare Service
The childcare program is paused for the summer. For more
information, please contact Helena Harder at (204)332-1792

Meals on Wheels
For those in need of meals, please contact
Helen Penner at (204) 325-6455 or (204)362-9546 (cell)

Bulletin
If you have any prayer requests, praise items or announcements that
you would like included in the bulletin, please contact Eddy or Danielle
Janzen at (431) 733-3434 or (204) 332-0246 or email
eddyjanzen@icloud.com.
The deadline for the bulletin is Friday at 6:00pm
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Welcome to

Zion Mennonite Church

But we preach Christ crucified
1 Corinthians 1:23a

July 14,2024

German Service
Adult Sunday School
Sunday School
English Service

9:20 am
9:20 am
9:20 am
10:45 am

Pastor Bill Thiessen
Pastor Henry Penner
Pastor David Elias
Pastor Diedrich Peters
Pastor Eddy Janzen
Deacon Ben Krahn
Deacon Ken Thiessen
Deacon Willie Penner

Church

204-325-5463
204-242-4283
204-362-0262
204-362-8299
431-733-3434
204-325-3145
204-327-6642
204-362-1074

204-325-9688
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