Prayer Requests/Praise Items

- Pray for all those who have experienced loss of a loved one, that they would feel God's comfort.
- Thank you for all the hard work that went into the church picnic last Sunday. It was a blessed time of fellowship.
- Praise God for a great time at the Golf Tournament yesterday and thank you to all who participated.
- We are thankful for another successful VBS season. Praise God for all the volunteers and children who attended.

This Week's Announcements

• Monday, July 15th

Youth (13+) at 7:30pm

Upcoming

We will be offering a fall baptism this year. For anyone interested in registering, please reach out to one of the ministerial.

Southman Gleaners

Southman Gleaners is inviting volunteers to come help with vegetable trimming at 24 Reinfeld St.N in Reinfeld. We work from 8:30am to Noon, Mon-Thurs. Drop in, or if coming with a larger group, please call ahead. If you have any questions please contact Abe Janzen at 204-542-8988

Congratulations

Congratulations to Abe and Teresa Dyck on the birth of their baby girl, Natalie Grace Dyck, born on July 7,2024 weighing 9 lbs 2oz and 22 inches long.

Missionaries of the Week

OM Russia Missionaries

Saifulla & Feruza Victor & Anya Karle Sasha & Marina Olga Vakulenko Oksana Bekina

Order of Service

Message: German: Pastor Henry Penner

English: Pastor Eddy Janzen

Announcements: Deacon Willie Penner

Song Leader: Ricky Martens

Pianist: Rosa Siemens

English: Nicole Goertzen

Special Claire Regier & Friends

Number:

Prelude: Jessica Wiebe

Childcare Service

The childcare program is paused for the summer. For more information, please contact Helena Harder at (204)332-1792

Meals on Wheels

For those in need of meals, please contact Helen Penner at (204) 325-6455 or (204)362-9546 (cell)

Bulletin

If you have any prayer requests, praise items or announcements that you would like included in the bulletin, please contact Eddy or Danielle Janzen at (431) 733-3434 or (204) 332-0246 or email eddyjanzen@icloud.com.

The deadline for the bulletin is Friday at 6:00pm

Welcome to **Zion Mennonite Church**



But we preach Christ crucified 1 Corinthians 1:23a

<u>July 14,2024</u>

0.00

German Service	9:20 am
Adult Sunday School	9:20 am
Sunday School	9:20 am
English Service	<u>10:4</u> 5 am
Pastor Bill Thiessen	204-325-5463
Pastor Henry Penner	204-242-4283
Pastor David Elias	204-362-0262
Pastor Diedrich Peters	204-362-8299
Pastor Eddy Janzen	431-733-3434
Deacon Ben Krahn	204-325-3145
Deacon Ken Thiessen	204-327-6642
Deacon Willie Penner	204-362-1074
Church	204-325-9688

ZION MENNONITE CHURCH

208 Hespeler, Avenue East Schanzenfeld, Manitoba R6W 1K3 <u>info@zmchurch.org</u>